Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 12 May 2023 13:10

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: URGENT COURT ROLL BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICES FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J 16-19 MAY 2023 /
ROLL

Attachments: URGENT COURT ROLL FOR Francis-Subbiah J 16 MAY 2023.pdf

B
General Manager
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Steven House | 1st Floor | Brookhyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretornia | 01

From: Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu <mxulul@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 12 May 2023 12:50

To: Pretoria Attorneys <ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'Reception @ the Arcadian' <rec@thearcadian.co.za>; Johannesburg Bar
<seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za;
reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za;
gautengsocadv@gmail.com; Pretoria Attorneys <ppv@ppv.co.za>; Komani Getrude (DoJ&CD Contact)
<GKomani@justice.gov.za>

Cc: Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile Manana <ZaManana@judiciary.org.za>; Ofentse Komane
<OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: URGENT COURT ROLL BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICES FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J 16-19 MAY 2023 / ROLL

Good day,

Kindly find herein attached URGENT COURT ROLL before Francis-Subbiah J.
I hope all is clear and in Order.

Thank you
Kind Regards

Mpilo Xulu

Judge’s Secretary

High Court of South Africa
Gauteng Division, Pretoria.

e W2y c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria,

WA 0001.
Email:mxulul@judiciary.org.za

oo ofsottnannes | Mobile No: 079 154 3939




Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.
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OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria
First Floor, Room 1.37
Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger street
Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 16™ MAY 2023

ROLL WILL BE HEARD IN COURT 6F Before JUDGE : FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J

NUMBERS

10.

12.

14.

22,

23.

PARTIES

STEYMANNS INCORPOTATED VS
STEYN ATTORNEYS INCORPORATED
t/a STEYN INC PLUS ONE

PHESOLO JAACKSON ALEXANDER
MPHAFUDI VS ABEL
RAMATLHATSWANA SENTLE PLUS
THREE OTHERS

WINGATE N.M.B PLUS ONE VS THE
MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS
ONE

CHILOANE IVY KEDIBONE VS
NTSHONA STEPHEN PLUS THREE
OTHERS

KHAYELIHLE LUDGAR BUSA MKHIZE
VS VAN DER MERWE AND
ASSOCIATES INC PLUS TWO OTHERS

NOBUNTUTHUZELO PINKIE
MOTSHEGOA VS TELKOM
RETIREMENT FUND PLUS TWO
OTHERS

BUTI JOHAN KGABO PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS SALZ HOLDINGS (PTY)
LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS

SECRETARY: MPILO XULU

CASE NUMBERS

2023-039441

2023-039835

2023-039380

2023-036881

2023-038303

2023-039849

2023-042889

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 16 April 2023



25.

26.

30.

31.

32.

13.

24,

AFRICAN TANACITY (PTY) LTD PLUS
ONE VS KATLEGO ALFRED MOLOSHA

SAMUEL STEPHEN ROBERT
MONONYANE VS MAQOSOASO ALICE
MONONYANE

(EX-PARTE) MARTHA CHRISTINA
SUSANNA MYNHARDT

HARVEY MOROKA PLUS TWO
OTHERS VS ESOPH ABDUL MOGALE
PLUS TWO OTHERS

SANLAM LIFE INSURANCE (PTY) LTD
VS REBOTILE MALEKA PLUS THREE
OTHERS

FAMILY COURT

WYNAND DANIEL DEJAGER VS
ANGELINE BROUWER PLUS TWO
OTHERS

WALTER LANGUAGE VS MARELIZE
REITZ

VANESSA SCHERMAN VS VICTOR
SCHERMAN

NO FILES

NHLALENHLE CELANI NGWANE VS
SHERIFF OF THE PRETORIA HIGH
COURT PLUS ONE

No Documents Uploaded for Urgent
Application On Caselines

BOSWELL LUNGISA DOUSE VS
NELSON MANDELA UNIVERSITY PLUS
ONE

Matter Not On Caselines

2023-038997

2901/1999

2023-033896

2023-041867

23911/2022

2023-037345

2023-041962

2023-040993

2022-023883

2023-040830

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 16 April 2023



REMOVED

1. PROFIT SHARE PARTNERS (PTY) LTD  2023-039314
VS ROUVIERE GENERAL BRANDS
(PTY)LTD REMOVED
16. SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE 20235/2022
COUNCIL VS GERHARD NOTHNAGEL
PLUS ONE
REMOVED
20. SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE 51844/2018
COUNCIL VS GEORGE WOLFE
REMOVED

Urgent Court Roll for a week commencing on the 16 April 2023
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