Yvonne Badenhorst

From: Etienne Cilliers

Sent: Friday, 12 May 2023 13:10

To: Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: FW: URGENT COURT ROLL BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICES FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J 16-19 MAY 2023 /

ROLL

Attachments: URGENT COURT ROLL FOR Francis-Subbiah J 16 MAY 2023.pdf



Etienne Cilliers General Manager

+27 (0) 12 303 7420 | manager@ptabar.com | www.pretoriabar.co.za Steven House | 1st Floor | Brooklyn Bridge Office Park | 570 Fehrsen Street | Brooklyn | Pretoria | 018

From: Mpilo Mzwandile Xulu <mxulu1@judiciary.org.za>

Sent: Friday, 12 May 2023 12:50

To: Pretoria Attorneys <ppv@ppv.co.za>; 'Reception @ the Arcadian' <rec@thearcadian.co.za>; Johannesburg Bar <seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za>; Etienne Cilliers <manager@ptabar.com>; Pretoria-FA@justice.gov.za; reception@loftusadv.co.za; StateAttorneyPretoria@justice.gov.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; gautengsocadv@gmail.com; Pretoria Attorneys <ppv@ppv.co.za>; Komani Getrude (DoJ&CD Contact) <GKomani@justice.gov.za>

Cc: Rector Kganedi <RKganedi@judiciary.org.za>; Zandile Manana <ZaManana@judiciary.org.za>; Ofentse Komane <OKomane@judiciary.org.za>

Subject: URGENT COURT ROLL BEFORE HONOURABLE JUSTICES FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J 16-19 MAY 2023 / ROLL

Good day,

Kindly find herein attached URGENT COURT ROLL before Francis-Subbiah J. I hope all is clear and in Order.

Thank you



Kind Regards

Mpilo Xulu Judge's Secretary High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria.

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0001.

Email: mxulu1@judiciary.org.za Mobile No: 079 154 3939

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



Urgent Court Registrar: Gauteng Division of the High Court, Pretoria

First Floor, Room 1.37 Cnr Madiba and Paul Kruger street Office No: (012) 315 7429 / 012 492 6700

URGENT COURT ROLL FOR A WEEK COMMENCING ON THE 16TH MAY 2023

ROLL WILL BE HEARD IN COURT 6F

Before

JUDGE : FRANCIS-SUBBIAH J

SECRETARY: MPILO XULU

NUMBERS	PARTIES	CASE NUMBERS
2.	STEYMANNS INCORPOTATED VS STEYN ATTORNEYS INCORPORATED t/a STEYN INC PLUS ONE	2023-039441
3.	PHESOLO JAACKSON ALEXANDER MPHAFUDI VS ABEL RAMATLHATSWANA SENTLE PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-039835
10.	WINGATE N.M.B PLUS ONE VS THE MINISTER OF HOME AFFAIRS PLUS ONE	2023-039380
12.	CHILOANE IVY KEDIBONE VS NTSHONA STEPHEN PLUS THREE OTHERS	2023-036881
14.	KHAYELIHLE LUDGAR BUSA MKHIZE VS VAN DER MERWE AND ASSOCIATES INC PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-038303
22.	NOBUNTUTHUZELO PINKIE MOTSHEGOA VS TELKOM RETIREMENT FUND PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-039849
23.	BUTI JOHAN KGABO PLUS TWO OTHERS VS SALZ HOLDINGS (PTY) LTD PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-042889

25.	AFRICAN TANACITY (PTY) LTD PLUS ONE VS KATLEGO ALFRED MOLOSHA	2023-038997
26.	SAMUEL STEPHEN ROBERT MONONYANE VS MAQOSOASO ALICE MONONYANE	2901/1999
30.	(EX-PARTE) MARTHA CHRISTINA SUSANNA MYNHARDT	2023-033896
31.	HARVEY MOROKA PLUS TWO OTHERS VS ESOPH ABDUL MOGALE PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-041867
32.	SANLAM LIFE INSURANCE (PTY) LTD VS REBOTILE MALEKA PLUS THREE OTHERS	23911/2022
	FAMILY COURT	
1.	WYNAND DANIEL DEJAGER VS ANGELINE BROUWER PLUS TWO OTHERS	2023-037345
13.	WALTER LANGUAGE VS MARELIZE REITZ	2023-041962
7.	VANESSA SCHERMAN VS VICTOR SCHERMAN	2023-040993
	NO FILES	
24.	NHLALENHLE CELANI NGWANE VS SHERIFF OF THE PRETORIA HIGH COURT PLUS ONE No Documents Uploaded for Urgent Application On Caselines	2022-023883
6.	BOSWELL LUNGISA DOUSE VS NELSON MANDELA UNIVERSITY PLUS ONE Matter Not On Caselines	2023-040830

	REMOVED	
11.	PROFIT SHARE PARTNERS (PTY) LTD VS ROUVIERE GENERAL BRANDS (PTY) LTD	2023-039314 REMOVED
16.	SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS GERHARD NOTHNAGEL PLUS ONE	20235/2022 REMOVED
20.	SOUTH AFRICAN LEGAL PRACTICE COUNCIL VS GEORGE WOLFE	51844/2018 REMOVED